

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners

Finance Committee

Tuesday, November 19, 2024

9:30 AM

Cook County Building, Board Room, 118 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois

Reconvened from 10/9/2024 Issued On: 11/14/2024

NOTICE AND AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the committee or subcommittee of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners at the date, time and location listed above.

PUBLIC TESTIMONY

On October 9, 2024, the proposed 2025 Executive Budget Recommendation, prepared in tentative form, will be available for public inspection online at https://fpdcc.com/2025budget/.

The Finance Committee of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners has scheduled the meeting listed below for the purpose of conducting a public hearing and review of the Executive Budget Recommendation.

o Thursday, October 17, 2024

9:30am

118 N. Clark St., 5th Floor, Chicago, IL

The Finance Committee of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners has scheduled the following meeting for the purpose of conducting departmental reviews on the proposed Executive Budget Recommendation.

o Wednesday, October 30, 2024

9:30am

118 N. Clark St., 5th Floor, Chicago, IL

The Public Hearing and Departmental Review will be able to be viewed in person at 118 N. Clark St., 5th Floor, County Board Room, Chicago, IL or virtually at https://www.cookcountyil.gov/service/watch-live-board-proceedings. The public may testify in person or virtually at the Public Hearing on October 17, 2024. Persons wishing to testify should go to https://bit.ly/fpdccbudget25 to register as a public speaker. Each speaker will be limited to 3 minutes. Written public comment will be accepted at https://bit.ly/fpdccbudget25 or can be emailed to cookcounty.board@cookcountyil.gov.

If additional time is required beyond the scheduled day, a supplemental schedule will be distributed. Changes and updates to this schedule will be posted on https://fpdcc.com/2025budget/.

24-0420

Sponsored by: TONI PRECKWINKLE (President), Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners

EXECUTIVE BUDGET RECOMMENDATION

Department: Office of the President

Summary: Executive Budget Recommendation Message of the President to the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners and submittal of the Executive Budget for Fiscal Year 2025.

Secretary

Lynne M. Jurur

Chairman: Lowry Vice-Chairman: Vacant

Members: Committee of the Whole